
□ First 

[XI Second

□ Third

Amendment to Master City of San Jose Consultant Agreement
(Capital Projects)

Consultants Name: Callander Associates Landscape Architecture. Inc.

(CRMS Contract No. 7484-2)
(Master Agreement AC No. 26459)

This Amendment to the Master Agreement is made and entered into this_____ day of_________________ , 2019.
The City and the Consultant amend the above-referenced agreement as set forth herein.

1. Capitalized words in this Amendment have the same meaning as in the Master Agreement.

2. The provisions of this Master Agreement (including any previous amendments) not modified by this 
Amendment remain in full force and effect.

3. The provisions of this Amendment are effective upon execution of the Amendment by both parties.

4. Agreement Term: Section 2 is amended to extend the expiration date from 
December 31,2019 to December 31, 2021.

5 O Maximum Total Compensation: Subsection 10.1 is amended to I I Increase I I Decrease 
the Maximum Total Compensation from $____________________ to $____________________ .

- Q Agreement Section(s): Section(s)___________ is/are amended to read as set forth in
Attachment A of the Amendment.

7.

Schedule of Rates and Charges - Exhibit B: The [X] original O First Revised 
I I Second Revised Exhibit B is amended to read as set forth in the attached |X3 First 
I I Second Q Third Revised Exhibit B, which is incorporated by reference into this 
Amendment.

This Amendment is executed by the authorized representatives of the City and Consultant as follows:

City of San Jose

By
Name: Toni Taber Date
Title: City Clerk

Consultant

By C\, V) / [41

Name: A. Mark Slichter Date
Title: Principal

Approval as to Form (City Attorney):

□ Form Approved by the Office of the City Attorney.
(The Maximum Total Compensation, as amended, is $100,000 or 
less, and the provisions of the form are not altered.) By
Apprgyed as to Fomy? ^

[Sr.] Deputy City Attorney

Name:
iMfWPf! Title: 

Date

See Attached 
Jurat/Acknowledgement

Date

Form Name: Amendment to Master Consultant Agreement (Capital Projects) Page: 1 of 1
Form/File No.: 134956VT-32026
City Attorney Approval Date: September 2016

 

DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408) 535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final document. 



Master Agreement AC No. 26459 
CPMS Contract No. 7484-2
Consultant: Callander Associates Landscape Architecture, Inc.

[X] First

□ Second

□ Third

Revised Exhibit B: Schedule of Rates and Charges

(Capital Project)

This revised Exhibit B is an attachment to the □ First £<1 Second □ Third amendment to Master 
Agreement.

The rates and charges set forth in the original Exhibit B, or in any previous amendment to the original 
Exhibit B, are amended as follows:

Hourly Rates

Principal $206/hour
Senior Associate $ 188/hour
Associate $ 178/hour
Senior Project Manager $ 162/hour
Project Manager 1 $ 155/hour
Project Manager 2 $146/hour
Construction Manager $ 158/hour
Job Captain $ 135/hour
Designer 1 $ 127/hour
Designer 2 $116/hour
Assistant Designer $ 103/hour
Project Administrator $105/hour
Accounting $130/hour

Form Name: Amendment to Master Consultant Agreement (Capital Projects) Page: 1 of 1
Revised Exhibit B: Schedule of Rates and Charges 

Form/File No.: 1349561/T-32026 
City Attorney Approval Date: September 2016

 

DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408) 535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final document. 



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to 
which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California 

County of SAN MATEO

On. u\miu-w • 

personally appeared__

before me, SHALINI KALRA

NULL, si ua,

(Here insert name and title of the officer)

Skt-AC- VtTOZ.,

_, Notary Public,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aro subscribed to 
the within instrument and acknowledged to me thaflie^she/they executed the same ipdul/her/their authorized 
capacity(ies), and that by(hrs71>er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of 
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph 
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

________ 'AA/U aa '>k-x {Laa-
Signature of Notary Public

(Notary Seal)

♦=

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

A;q igAO' Ae jz , C.AU
(Title or description of attached document)

tuu /x A' \j SAC Co xjsTjt l —A
(Title or description of attached document continued)

Number of Pages_____Document Date________

4-

(Additional information)

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
□ Individual (s)
□ Corporate Officer

(Title)
□ Partner(s)
□ Attomey-in-Fact
□ Trustee(s)
□ Other_________

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as 
appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be 
properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a 
document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative 
acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so Jong as the 
verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notaiy in 
California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the 
document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

• State and County information must be the State and County where the document 
signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.

• Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which 
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.

• The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her 
commission followed by a comma and then your title .(notary public).

• Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of 
notarization.

• Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. 
he/she/theyr is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this 
information may lead to rejection of document recording.

• The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. 
Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a 
sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.

• Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of 
the county clerk.
❖ Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this 

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
❖ Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
•> Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a 

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
• Securely attach this document to the signed document

C 2004-2015 ProLink Signing Service, Inc. - Ail Rights Reserved www.TheProLink.com - Nationwide Notarv Service 

DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408) 535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final document. 

http://www.TheProLink.com

